The Corporation shall also have the authority to engage in any and all such activities as are incidental or 
conducive to the attainment of the purpose or purposes of this Corporation.

ARTICLE 4
CAPITAL STOCK

Section 4.1 Authorized Shares. The aggregate number of shares which the Corporation shall have authority to 
issue is Six Hundred Ten million (610,000,000) shares, consisting of two classes to be designated, respectively, “Common Stock” 
and “Preferred Stock,” with all of such shares having a par value of $0.001 per share. The total number of shares of Common Stock 
that the Corporation shall have authority to issue is Six Hundred million (600,000,000) shares.